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Annex-I 

SUPARCO Wheat Estimates (2009-10 to 2024-25) 

Provinces 
Area              

(000 Ha) 
Production          
(000 Tons) 

Yield           
(Kg/ha) 

(2024-25) 

Punjab 6532.7 20557.1 3146.8 

Sindh 1764.6 5319.2 3014.4 

Khyber 
Pukhtunkhwa 

720.1 1317.2 1829.2 

Balochistan 458.3 1236.1 2697.2 

Pakistan 9475.7 28429.6 3000.3 

(2023-24) 

Punjab 6621 20857 3150 

Sindh 1808 5458 3018 

Khyber 
Pukhtunkhwa 

708.0 1271 1796 

Balochistan 427.3 1105 2586 

Pakistan 9564.0 28691 3000 

(2022-23) 

Punjab 6177.9 18705.1 3028 

Sindh 1436.6 4316.7 3005 

Khyber 
Pukhtunkhwa 

724.7 1335.7 1843 

Balochistan 401.7 1014.1 2524 

Pakistan 8741.0 25371.5 2903 

(2021-22) 
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Punjab 6413.2 19040.8 2969 

Sindh 1780.5 4745.0 2665 

Khyber 
Pukhtunkhwa 

748.7 1369.4 1829 

Balochistan 444.8 974.1 2190 

Pakistan 9387.2 26129.3 2784 

(2020-21) 

Punjab 6684.6 199737 2988 

Sindh 1748.7 4853.1 2775 

Khyber 
Pukhtunkhwa 

731.4 1247.7 1706 

Balochistan 428.9 942.3 2197 

Pakistan 9593.6 27016.8 2816 

*(2019-20) 

    

Punjab 6412 19037.2 2969 

Sindh 1742.4 4803.8 2757 

Khyber 
Pukhtunkhwa 

726 1240 1708 

Balochistan 435.7 974.7 2237 

Pakistan 9316.1 26055.7 2797 

* (2018-19) 

Punjab 6383.4 18738.4 2935 

Sindh 1718.4 4689.7 2729 

Khyber 
Pukhtunkhwa 

708.6 1372.7 1937 

Balochistan 423.0 946.0 2236 
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Pakistan 9233.4 25746.8 2788 

*  (2017-18) 

Punjab 6512.7 19529.0 2999 

Sindh 1727.6 4733.9 2740 

Khyber 
Pukhtunkhwa 

689.1 1337.3 1941 

Balochistan 428.0 960.5 2244 

Pakistan 9357.3 26560.7 2838 

 (2016-17) 

Punjab 6555.6 19981.4 3048 

Sindh 1715.1 4819.4 2810 

Khyber 
Pukhtunkhwa 

689.3 1383.4 2007 

Balochistan 411 885.7 2155 

Pakistan 9371 27069.9 2889 

(2015-16) 

Punjab 6771.7 20525 3031 

Sindh 1652.7 4604 2786 

Khyber 
Pukhtunkhwa 

732 1491 2037 

Balochistan 420 906 2156 

Pakistan 9576.4 27526 2874 

 (2014-15) 

Punjab 6842.5 20185.4 2950 

Sindh 1585 4472.9 2822 

Khyber 
Pukhtunkhwa 

744 1588 2133 
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Balochistan 351 709.4 2021 

Pakistan 9522.5 26955.7 2831 

(2013-14) 

Punjab 6789 19049.9 2806 

Sindh 1499 4170.2 2782 

Khyber 
Pukhtunkhwa 

702.9 1419.9 2020 

Balochistan 353 780.1 2210 

Pakistan 9343.9 25420.1 2721 

(2012-13) 

Punjab 6624.5 19661.5 2968 

Sindh 1466.5 4132.3 2818 

Khyber 
Pukhtunkhwa 

746 1759.8 2359 

Balochistan 333 792.5 2380 

Pakistan 9170 26346.1 2873 

 (2011-12) 

Punjab 6621 18340.2 2770 

Sindh 1482.2 3733.7 2519 

Khyber 
Pukhtunkhwa 

757.9 1211.9 1599 

Balochistan 349 744.4 2133 

Pakistan 9210.1 24030.2 2609 

 (2010-11) 

Punjab 6695 18505 2764 

Sindh 1509 3900.8 2585 
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Khyber 
Pukhtunkhwa 

645.2 1300.1 2015 

Balochistan 305 600.2 1968 

Pakistan 9154.2 24306.1 2655 

(2009-10) 

Punjab 6843.8 17451.8 2550 

Sindh 1161.1 3657.5 3150 

Khyber 
Pukhtunkhwa 

657.7 836.5 1272 

Balochistan 334.5 612.5 1831 

Pakistan 8997.1 22558.2 2507 

 

* Estimates are based only on Satellite data analytics and have not been validated in field 

 
 

 


